
For the Session Commencing at

47967-1

47986-1

Malyshev, Andrey

LIMITED ACCESS

Publication - CCC 486.4 1

1

2

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

1Page:

Plea Elec

of

SUM

UTP N

CCC 320.13 3

CCC 271

001

001

Armour, C

Pennington

, J.

355

369

FT

PTC

Hedley BC

Oliver BC

N PCJ

PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Dangerous Operation  -

Death

sexual assault

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: 100  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

9



For the Session Commencing at

46192-2-C Kendrick, Patrick Ryan1

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

2Page:

Plea Elec

of

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CCC 90 1

CCC 92

CCC 129 a

CCC 95 2

CCC 100 1

CCC 355

CDS 4 1

CDS 4 1

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

984

984

984

984

984

984

984

984

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

Summerland BC

G

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Carry a weapon or 

prohibited device/ammo

concealed

knowingly possessing 

firearm without 

licence

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Possess 

prohib/restricted 

firearm with 

ammunition

Illegally possess 

weapon/device/ammo for

transfer

Possession of Stolen 

Property

Possession of 

Controlled Substance

Possession of 

Controlled Substance

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

By 

V/C

Room: 200  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021
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For the Session Commencing at

46192-2-C

46192-4-A

46303-1

46636-1

46637-1

48166-2-C

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

1

2

3

4

5

6

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

3Page:

Plea Elec

of

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

RIC

PPA

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

CCC 145 3

CCC 129 a

CCC 430

CCC 430 4

CCC 334

CCC 351 1

CCC 355 b

CCC 348 1 b

008

001

001

002

001

002

003

001

001

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M

Patterson,

M 

984

564

924

924

983

983

983

983

296

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

IGP

Summerland BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

G

PLI

SUM

SUM

SUM

SUM

SUM

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Breach of undertaking 

or recognizance

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Mischief

Mischief $5000 or 

under

Theft

Possess break-in 

instrument

PSP Under $5,000

break and enter and 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CCC 72 1

Forcible Entry

Lesser

Included

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

By 

V/C

Room: 200  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021
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For the Session Commencing at

For the Session Commencing at

48166-2-C

47834-1

Kendrick, Patrick Ryan

Dunstall, Blake Tyler

6

7

09:30 AM

10:00 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

4Page:

Plea Elec

of

PPA

PPA

PPA

DO

DO

DO

DO

DO

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CCC 351 1

CCC 355 b

CCC 320.17

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 320.13 2

CCC 733.1

CCC 320.18 1 a

001

002

003

001

002

003

004

005

Patterson,

M 

Patterson,

M 

Patterson,

M 

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

296

296

296

501

501

501

501

501

IGP

IGP

IGP

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

SNT

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

PLI

G

SUM

SUM

J

J

J

J

J

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

commit indictable 

offence

Possess break-in 

instrument

PSP Under $5,000

Flight from Police

Breach of Probation 

Order

Dangerous Operation BH

Breach of Probation 

Order

Drive while 

disqualified under CCC

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

By 

V/C

Room: 200  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021
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For the Session Commencing at

For the Session Commencing at

47835-1-K

47902-1

48212-1

48341-1

48312-1

37069-1

Dunstall, Blake Tyler

Dunstall, Blake Tyler

Brown, Douglas Edward

Brown, Douglas Edward

Faulhafer, Waylon Michael 

Ronald

Rahkola, Rebecka Susanne

8

9

10

11

12

13

10:00 AM

02:00 PM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

5Page:

Plea Elec

of

DO

SUM

ANP

AN

ANP

AN

AN

AN

AN

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 266

MVA 234 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

CCC 320.13 1

CCC 320.17

MVA 102 a

MVA 234 1

001

001

001

001

001

001

002

003

004

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J.

Pennington

, James 

Pennington

, James 

Pennington

, James 

Pennington

, James 

500

467

257

180

187

312

312

312

312

SNT

SNT

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

Princeton BC

Penticton BC

Keremeos BC

Keremeos BC

Oliver BC

Mcleese Lake BC

Mcleese Lake BC

Mcleese Lake BC

Mcleese Lake BC

G

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Assault

driving while driver's

licence is suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Dangerous operation of

a Conveyance

Flight from Police

driving while 

prohibited

driving while driver's

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

Princeton Law Courts

Williams Lake Law 

Courts

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

ACC 

VC

ADJ 

TC

By 

V/C

Room: 200  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021
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For the Session Commencing at

37069-1

48292-1

Rahkola, Rebecka Susanne

Tatla, Harjit Singh

13

14

02:00 PM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

6Page:

Plea Elec

of

AN

UTP

N

N CCC 271

004

001

Pennington

, James 

Kalkat, S.

312

251

IGP

IGP

Mcleese Lake BC

Osoyoos BC

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

licence is suspended

sexual assault

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: 200  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

9



For the Session Commencing at

47901-1-K

48042-1-K

48335-1-K

48283-1

48136-1

Anderson Smith, Jordan Douglas

Anderson Smith, Jordan Douglas

Anderson Smith, Jordan Douglas

Balch, Blair Robert

Brasslead Holdings Canada Ltd, 

1

2

3

4

5

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

7Page:

Plea Elec

of

ROW

ROW

ROW

ROW

ROW

ROW

PPA

PPA

PPA

ANP

SUM

SUM

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 266

CCC 267 b

CCC 423.1 3

CCC 346 1.1 b

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 145 4 a

CCC 264.1 1

CCC 423.1 3

MVA 95 1

CCC 99 1 a

CCC 99 1 b

001

001

002

003

004

005

001

002

003

001

004

005

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J.

Pennington

, J.

Pennington

, J.

Pennington

, J.

Pennington

, J.

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Van Der 

Walle, J

Van Der 

Walle, J

460

348

348

348

348

348

206

206

206

201

250

250

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Oliver BC

Oliver BC

Oliver BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

N SUM

J

J

J

J

J

PCJ

PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Assault

Assault causing bodily

harm

intimidation of the 

justice system

extortion

Breach of release 

order

Breach of release 

order

Breach of undertaking

Uttering threats

intimidation of the 

justice system

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Traffick/firearm/weapo

n/ammo

Offer to 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: JCM  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021
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For the Session Commencing at

48136-1

48136-1

48136-1

48602-1

48277-1

48494-1

48399-1

48309-1

48768-1

Brasslead Holdings Canada Ltd, 

El Masry, Darius

Witzel, Marshall Butterfield

Gilchrist, Nathan John

Keith, Angela Robin

Keith, Angela Robin

Macmurchy, Roderick Brady

Moore, Rhandon

Moore, Rhandon Alexander

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

8Page:

Plea Elec

of

SUM

SUM

SUM

SUM

UTP

AN

AN

ROS

DO

DO

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

CCC 86 2

CCC 108 1 b

CCC 92 2

CCC 264.1 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

CCC 270.1 1

CCC 334 b

CCC 334 b

005

001

002

003

001

001

001

001

001

001

Van Der 

Walle, J

Evans, M

Evans, M

Van der 

Walle, J

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Selamaj, N

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

250

250

250

250

96

243

124

180

152

38

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Summerland BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Traffick/manufacture 

firearm/weapon/ammo

Storage, etc. of 

firearm contrary to 

regulation

Possessing firearm 

with altered serial 

number

Possess non-firearm 

knowing unauthorized

Uttering threats

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

take or attempt to 

take weapon of peace 

officer

Theft $5000 or under

Theft $5000 or under

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: JCM  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021
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For the Session Commencing at

48798-1

47205-5-A

Moore, Rhandon Alexander

Royer, Kaleb Anthony James

14

15

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Penticton Law Courts-4891
Public Access Adult Court List

9Page:

Plea Elec

of

DO

DO

ROS

Y

Y

N

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 264.1 1 a

CCC 145 5 a

001

002

001

Pennington

, J

Pennington

, J

Selamaj, N

30

30

42

FXD

FXD

FXD

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

Penticton BC

29-NOV-2021 02:03 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Breach of release 

order

Uttering threats to 

cause death or bodily 

harm

Breach of release 

order

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: JCM  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

9


